| 06-30. | | |
|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P. To the Honorable Commissioner of P. To the Honorable Commissioner of P. | Blooms record the attended additional design of the state | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WildTangent, Inc., a Washington corporation 6.26.03 | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WildTangent, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | To the state of th | |
| Assignment Security Agreement Other | Street Address: 18578 NE 67th Court | |
| 05/26/2000 Execution Date: | City:_RedmondState:_WA_Zip:_98052 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 4577, 7101 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Robert Watt Internal Address: | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: Pacwest Center, Ste. 1600-1900 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| Robert Watt, Reg. No. 45,890 | Signature Z3 Jun 03 Date | |
| Name of Person Signing | | |
| | er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |

06/27/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0279 OF
OF
WILDTANGENT, INC.
a Washington corporation
AND
WILDTANGENT, INC.
a Delaware corporation

STATE OF WASHINGTON
JUN 0 2 2000

RALPH MUNRO

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.050, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging WildTangent, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), into WildTangent, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger providing for the merger of the Disappearing Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation (the "Merger") is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved by the sole stockholder of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and was duly approved by the shareholders of the Disappearing Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.

| Dated: May 26, 2000 | WILDTANGENT, INC., a Washington corporation |
|---------------------|---|
| | By: (llf 19. // |
| | Name: Acx St. St. |
| | Title: CBC |
| | |
| Dated: May 26,2000 | WILDTANGENT, INC., a Delaware corporation |
| | By: le 1 |
| ! | Name: Sd-John |
| | Title: CEC |

110039979.01

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WEICH MERGES:

"WILDTANGENT, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WILDTANGENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WILDTANGENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3201553 8100M

001284531

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0479894

AUTHENTICATION:

06-06-00

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0281

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "WILDTANGENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

0368469

DATE: 04-10-00

3201553 8100 001179599

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0282